

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

# PNW TO VARIOUS TX DESTINATIONS FROM SELECTED BNSF STATIONS IN: OREGON, WASHINGTON

### TO STATIONS IN: TEXAS

### **GENERAL RULES**

- Freight charges must be prepaid.
- Price applies in U.S. Funds.
- Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com.
- Prices in this Rate Item Price List do not alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.
- Price is subject to a Fuel Surcharge. A mileage based fuel surcharge will be applied to the rates or charges in this price authority for the shipment, as provided for in Item 3377-Series, (\$3.25 Strike Price) of BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series. This amount will be added to the freight bill.

### **COMMODITY DEFINITIONS**

CODE	STCC	DESCRIPTION		
	01137	WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE 01139		
SHIPMENT CONDITIONS				
SWCA 85.00 MAX BOTH	Switching charges at both origin and destination will be absorbed up to 85.00.			
EQUIPMENT				
HI-CAP SINGLES	if tender per shipment is equa	Price applies railroad leased or owned or shipper leased or owned in covered hoppers, with Mechanical Designations code LO. Price applies i tender per shipment is equal to 1 car and a maximum of 99 cars. Price applies on equipment which is certified in UMLER to a gross weight of 286,000 pounds. Mileage allowance will not apply.		
LO-CAP SINGLES		ed or leased or shipper owned or leased covered hoppers, with Mechanical Designations code LO. Price applies al to 1 car and a maximum of 99 cars. Price applies on equipment which is certified in UMLER to a gross weight allowance will not apply.		



GRAINS

# **CUSTOMER COPY**

BNSF 4022 ITEM: 44750

### RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMODITY	ROUTE	SHIPMENT CONDITIONS	СІ	LO-CAP SINGLES	HI-CAP SINGLES
BNSF ORIGIN STATION OR,WA	AMARILLO, TX +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SWCA 85.00 MAX BOTH	х	\$6,998 PC	\$7,627 PC
BNSF ORIGIN STATION OR,WA	CORPUS CHRISTI, TX +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SWCA 85.00 MAX BOTH	Х	\$7,730 PC	\$8,425 PC
BNSF ORIGIN STATION OR,WA	EAGLE PASS, TX +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SWCA 85.00 MAX BOTH	Х	\$7,943 PC	\$8,658 PC
BNSF ORIGIN STATION OR,WA	EL PASO, TX +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SWCA 85.00 MAX BOTH	Х	\$7,883 PC	\$8,592 PC
BNSF ORIGIN STATION OR,WA	FT WORTH, TX +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SWCA 85.00 MAX BOTH	Х	\$7,132 PC	\$7,773 PC
BNSF ORIGIN STATION OR,WA	PLAINVIEW, TX	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SWCA 85.00 MAX BOTH	Х	\$7,027 PC	\$7,659 PC



#### GRAINS

# UNIT OF MEASURE

PC Per Car

# ROUTE

BNSF

## CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

Α	Add
С	Change
D	Decrease
I	Increase
к	Cancel
м	Multiple
x	Expire

## DEFINITIONS

CI	Change Indicator
MIN WGT	Minimum Weight
UOM	Unit of Measure
+	Switching Limits

# GEOGRAPHY

BNSF ORIGIN STATION OR, WA

State of OREGON



GRAINS RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

State of WASHINGTON

NOTES

Authority is expired as of 12/03/2024

PA-00012011-19 Version: 24 11/13/2024 11:34:24 AM